
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 曇のち雨 18.2 0.70 446.6 17,364 17,364 21,825 79.6

2 曇のち晴 16.6 10.40 791.9 30,789 48,153 43,651 110.3

3 晴 16.4 13.00 826.0 32,115 80,268 65,476 122.6

4 晴 17.4 13.40 865.7 33,658 113,926 87,301 130.5

5 晴 23.3 13.00 839.2 32,628 146,554 109,126 134.3

6 曇のち雨 24.7 5.20 490.8 19,082 165,637 130,952 126.5

7 雨のち晴 15.7 9.10 617.0 23,989 189,626 152,777 124.1

8 晴 18.8 12.80 825.4 32,092 221,717 174,602 127.0

9 曇 22.5 8.70 747.4 29,059 250,776 196,428 127.7

10 晴 19.1 9.50 811.9 31,567 282,343 218,253 129.4

11 晴 20.7 11.10 820.2 31,889 314,232 240,078 130.9

12 晴 17.5 13.50 840.7 32,686 346,918 261,903 132.5

13 晴のち曇 19.2 12.90 856.0 33,281 380,200 283,729 134.0

14 曇のち雨 23.3 4.50 550.7 21,411 401,611 305,554 131.4

15 雨のち晴 21.7 11.70 813.4 31,625 433,236 327,379 132.3

16 晴 24.0 13.20 847.7 32,959 466,195 349,205 133.5

17 曇のち晴 25.9 13.10 822.4 31,975 498,169 371,030 134.3

18 曇 27.9 10.80 801.2 31,151 529,320 392,855 134.7

19 曇のち晴 27.6 12.30 816.7 31,753 561,073 414,680 135.3

20 曇 28.6 11.20 831.3 32,321 593,394 436,506 135.9

21 雨のち晴 20.9 1.40 250.3 9,732 603,126 458,331 131.6

22 曇のち晴 22.0 13.60 819.7 31,870 634,996 480,156 132.2

23 晴 24.6 13.20 855.9 33,277 668,273 501,982 133.1

24 晴 22.0 11.70 814.8 31,679 699,953 523,807 133.6

25 晴 27.2 13.60 834.3 32,438 732,390 545,632 134.2

26 曇時々晴 29.3 13.20 776.1 30,175 762,565 567,457 134.4

27 晴のち曇 29.8 12.50 797.9 31,022 793,587 589,283 134.7

28 雨 23.1 0.00 208.1 8,091 801,678 611,108 131.2

29 雨のち晴 20.6 8.80 646.2 25,124 826,803 632,933 130.6

30 晴 23.6 11.60 866.3 33,682 860,484 654,759 131.4

31 曇のち雨 24.7 2.60 342.5 13,316 873,801 676,584 129.1
℃ h 22474.3

22.4 10.32 749.1

4.87 561.4

実績平均(/日) ¥29,127

  月目標値(/日) ¥21,825

月合計 ¥873,801

庄内町2号太陽光発電所　発電実績(265W×504)  133.56kW 2019年5月

日付 天気
売電目標
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